to IFRS 2 0.8 2.0 4.5

Closing balance 836.2 876.8 888.6

  Q1 Report 2009, page 12 of 14

KEY FIGURES

 Jan-Mar 09 Jan-Mar 08 Jan-Dec 08
Gross margin 1) 16.6% 31.3% 28.4%
Operating margin 2) -101.1% -53.2% -6.6%
Operating margin, adjusted 2) 3) -81.6% -72.8% -15.0%
Return on shareholders’ equity -5.9% -3.3% -3.4%
Equity/total assets 64.6% 60.5% 64.6%
Equity/share, SEK 21.3 22.4 22.7
Average number of employees 361 407 398
Capital expenditure, gross
Capitalized development costs 0.0 21.6 71.9
Other non-current assets 0.6 5.0 11.3

1) Gross margin for FY 2008 was affected by inventory write-downs of SEK 67 million.
2) Operating margin and adjusted operating margin for FY 2008 include items affecting comparability consisting of inventory write-downs

of SEK 67 million, restructuring costs of SEK 15 million and a capital gain of SEK 98 million on the sale of the property in Täby,
for a net total of SEK 16 million.

3) Operating margin adjusted for capitalization and amortization of previously capitalized development costs.

INCOME BY GEOGRAPHICAL MARKET
SEK, million
Net sales per geographical market Jan-Mar 09 Jan-Mar 08 Jan-Dec 08
Europe 0.0 0.3 0.2
USA 6.3 4.4 106.4
Asia 60.4 74.3 462.0

 66.7 79.0 568.6

  Q1 Report 2009, page 13 of 14

PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNTS, PARENT COMPANY
SEK million Jan-Mar 09 Jan-Mar 08 Jan-Dec 08
Net sales 20.2 51.0 433.4
Cost of goods sold -26.7 -38.4 -304.0

Gross profit -6.5 12.6 129.4
Research and development expenses -34.4 -51.7 -200.7
Selling expenses -6.3 -10.6 -47.1
Marketing and administrative expenses -19.6 -17.9 -78.1
Other operating income/expenses 2.4 2.0 106.5

Operating profit/loss -64.4 -65.6 -90.1
Result from financial investments 0.4 1.3 4.0

Profit/loss after financial items -64.1 -64.3 -86.1
Appropriations - - 5.5

Profit/loss before tax -64.1 -64.3 -80.6

Tax 17.0 18.0 15.1

Net profit/loss -47.0 -46.3 -65.5

BALANCE SHEETS, PARENT COMPANY
SEK million
ASSETS 31 Mar, 09 31 Mar, 08 31 Dec, 08
Non-current assets
Intangible assets 1.2 5.2 1.6
Tangible assets 73.6 227.9 78.9
Participations in group companies 24.7 24.7 24.7
Receivables from group companies 32.6 24.4 33.5
Other non-current receivables 29.3 0.1 29.9
Deferred tax receivables 102.3 90.8 85.4
Total financial assets 188.9 140.0 173.5
Total non-current assets 263.7 373.1 254.0

Current assets
Inventories 272.4 322.4 262.0
Current receivables 204.1 289.2 309.5
Cash and cash equivalents 362.7 318.6 337.7

Total current assets 839.2 930.3 909.3

Total assets 1,102.9 1,303.3 1,163.2

EQUITY AND LIABLITIES
Equity 739.3 795.2 785.0
Untaxed reserves 0.0 5.5 0.0
Non-current interest-bearing liabilities - 200.4 142.2
Current interest-bearing liabilities 142.7 3.4 0.0
Other current liabilities 220.9 298.9 236.1

Total current liabilities 363.6 302.3 236.1

Total equity and liabilities 1,102.9 1,303.3 1,163.3

Memorandum items

Pledged assets 89.0 191.0 89.0

Contingent liabilities 19.6 95.2 98.4

 License agreements have been renegotiated in 2009, thereby leading to decreased future payment obligations.

  Q1 Report 2009, page 14 of 14

Additional information
This report covers the operations of the Micronic Group, in which the Parent Company
accounts for the Group’s system sales. The subsidiaries are responsible for service and after
market sales in their respective regions, and also support the Parent Company’s system sales.

Accounting policies of the Group
This consolidated interim report has been prepared in accordance with IAS 34, Interim
Financial Reporting. The accounting and valuation standards applied by the Group are the
same as those used in the annual report for 2008. As of 1 January 2009, the Group applies the